How to Order SI Unit
DN1EX250 S
Communication protocol
DN1
DN1-X102 Note 1)
PR1
MJ2
AS3

P1650-P1724-E.qxd  08.9.2 4:10 PM  Page 1667
Input Block Specifications
How to Order Input Block
EX250 IE 1
Block type
1
2
3
M12 connector, 2 inputs
M12 connector, 4 inputs
M8 connector, 4 inputs
Note 1) When the maximum inputs to the SI unit is reached by adding an input block, pay attention not to exceed the supply current for the SI unit input.
Note 2) When the SI unit is integrated into manifold, its tie-rod is also incorporated at the time of shipping.
Note 3) For detailed specifications other than the above, refer to the separate technical operation manual that can be downloaded from SMC’s website (http://www.smcworld.com/).
Model EX250-IE1
PNP/NPN sensor input (switched using a switch)
24 VDC
Max. 30 mA/point Note 1)
Approx. 8 mA
Green LED (Illuminated when the power supply for the SI unit input is applied),
Yellow LED (Illuminated when the input signal is turned on.)
2 points
M12 connector (4 pins, plug or 5 pins, plug) M8 connector (3 pins, plug)
4 points
Input
specification
Environmental
resistance
Standard
Accessory Note 2)
EX250-IE2 EX250-IE3
Input type
Number of inputs
Input device supply voltage
Input device supply current
Rated input current
Display
Connector on the input device side
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Impact resistance
For options, refer to pages 1670 to 1678.
Input Block
Input block Output block
Power block
SI unit
Input block
SI unit
Output block
IP67
–10 to 50°C
35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
500 VAC for 1 min. between external terminals and FG
10 MΩ or more (500 VDC) between external terminals and FG
10 to 150 Hz with a 0.35 mm amplitude or 49 m/s2 in each X, Y, Z direction for 2 hrs (De-energized)
147 m/s2, in each X, Y, Z direction, 3 times (De-energized)
CE marking, UL (CSA)
Tie-rod 2 pcs.
1668
Series EX250
P1650-P1724-E.qxd  08.9.2 4:10 PM  Page 1668
Input Block Dimensions / Parts Description
EX250-IE1, EX250-IE2
EX250-IE3
Note) Fuse for overcurrent protection
If addressing the possible cause of a problem, even when the fuse is blown, it can be reinstated by replacing with a fuse as shown in options, page 1673.
EX250-IE1 EX250-IE2
Fuse Note)
NPN/PNP convertion switch

• Able to drive by 0.5 A per point.
y Output block / u Power block
How to Order Output Block
EX9 OE
Output specification
PNP output (–COM.)
NPN output (+COM.)
1
2
1T
How to Order Power Block
EX9 PE1
Power supply type
Internal power supply method
(for low-wattage load)
 Integrated power supply method
(for high-wattage load) Note)
T
P
Note) Required to connect with a power block.
Option/Part No.
Description Part no. Note
Waterproof cap
Power cable with
connector
Cable with connector
for between SI unit
and power block
AS-Interface power
supply cable
EX500-AWTS
EX9-AC�-1
EX9-AC002-2
EX9-AC002-3
EX9-AC002-4
EX9-AC�-5
Refer to page 1672.
Order separately: 10 pcs. included
Refer to page 1672,
Order separately.
Refer to page 1677,
Order separately.
Refer to page 1678,
Order separately.
Output block Power block
SI Unit Part No.
SI unit part no. Output Applicable model
EX250-SDN1
EX250-SPR1
EX250-SAS�
EX250-SCA1A
EX250-SCN1
EX250-SEN1
EX250-SMJ2
PNP output
(–COM.)
NPN output
(+COM.)
EX9-OET1